

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
NO. 1821 of 2025**

=====

JANKIBEN NANDISHKUMAR THAKKAR & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR LAXMANSINH M ZALA(5787) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MS. DIVYANGNA JHALA, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS**

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant requests that the matter be kept on 29.04.2026, as other matters being SCR.A No. 8151 of 2023, SCR.A No. 8778 of 2023 and SCR.A No. 9327 of 2023 are also listed on that date.

Accordingly, list the matter on 29.04.2026.

(D. M. VYAS, J)

YASH ARORA